Hourly Attendance Survey
2015 — 2016 School Year

District/Charter School ~Campus Community School —

957400
Number of school attendance days 171
Number of full days 171
Number of half days 0
Number of instructional hours in a day 7
Number of hours in a full day 1
Number of hours in a half day n/a
Total number of instructional hours 1197

PLEASE SUBMIT COMPLETED FORM TO:

karenfield.rogers @doe.k12.de.us

or

Karen Field Rogers
Department of Education
Townsend Building

401 Federal Street, Suite 2
Dover, DE 19901

SLC D370B



CAMPUS COMMUNITY SCHOOL
2015-2016 SCHOOL CALENDAR
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August 18-20 (Tues - Thurs) In-service Days February 12 (Fri) In-service Day
February 15 (Mon) President’s Day
August 24 (Mon) First Student Day March 23-24 Conference Days
August 28 (Fri) In-service Day March 25 — April 1 Spring Break
Sept 4 - Sept 7 (Fri & Mon) Labor Day Holiday April 25 (Mon) In-service
Oct 9 (Fri) In-service Day May 27 In-service (budget contingent)
Oct 30 (Fri) In-service Day May 30 Memorial Day
Nov 9-10 (Mon - Tues) Conference Days June 3 Last Student Day
Nov. 11 (Wed) Veteran’s Day June 6 In-service
Nov. 25-27 (Wed-Fri) Thanksgiving Break June 7 In-Service (budget contingent)
Dec. 23-Jan 1 Winter Break June 8-9 Staff Weather Contingent
Jan 15 (Fri) In-service Day Siate Assessment Testing Windows
Jan 18 (Mon) Martin Luther King Jr. Day to Be Announced

Application period for new students applying for 201€¢-2017 lotte 'y — November 2, 2015 — January 13, 2016
Regularly scheduled CCS Board Meetings are held on the fourth Wednesday of every month @ 5:30p.m. @ 350 Pear Street (Any necessary changes will be posted in advance)

Board Approved - 4/22/15



